

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Criminal Petition No.1492 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14)	06.04.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Sri VSR Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. V. Sailaja, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the notice sent to 2nd respondent was returned unserved with an endorsement 'left without instructions'. In view of the said reason, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the counsel appearing on behalf of 2nd respondent before the trial Court by Speed Post/RPAD and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of two (2) weeks. Delete from the caption "for orders" and list the matter after two (2) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE