

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.1492 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	01.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Ms.Sai Sneha, learned counsel representing Mr.V.Satyanaraya Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner, requested a short adjournment. On the other hand, Mr.T.D.Phani Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent No.2, would submit that the trial is now at the stage of examining the defence and that, from the inception till date, there is no interim order passed by this Court. He further requested a short adjournment to place the status of the case on record. Post the matter on 09.07.2026. GTK,J BMS	